# OP \$190.00 77569150

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoAmerica, Inc.		02/11/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Purple Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	773 San Marin Drive, Suite 2210	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77569150	PURPLE
Serial Number:	77551422	PURPLE COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	77512908	GO-PURPLE
Serial Number:	77512865	GOPURPLE
Registration Number:	3024934	GO.MESSENGER
Registration Number:	2778949	MOBILE OFFICE
Registration Number:	2774521	MOBILE OFFICE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900131068

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 876-2837

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com, treedy@sonnenschein.com,

pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Tara M. Reedy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0681

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12000017-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Reedy		
Signature:	/tara m. reedy/		
Date:	04/06/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0682

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOAMERICA, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOAMERICA, INC." TO "PURPLE

COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

3134803 8100

090112844

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware, gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7123855

DATE: 02-06-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0683

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:25 PM 02/06/2009 FILED 04:25 PM 02/06/2009 SRV 090112844 - 3134803 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GOAMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

(pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

GoAmerica, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), through its duly authorized officers and by authority of its Board of Directors does hereby certify:

That in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General FIRST: Corporation Law, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in full as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (hereinafter, the "Corporation") is Purple Communications, Inc."

That thereafter, the holders of the necessary number of shares of capital stock SECOND: of the Corporation gave their written consent in favor of the foregoing amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

That the amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of THIRD: Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

This Certificate of Amendment shall be made effective as of February 11, FOURTH: 2009 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GoAmerica, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Michael J. Pendergast, its duly authorized General Counsel and Secretary, this 4th day of February, 2009.

Michael J. Pendergast,

General Counsel and Secretary

DOCSOC/1304308v2/101115-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 04/06/2009